
GOVERNMENT OF INDIA
HOME AFFAIRS

LOK SABHA

UNSTARRED QUESTION NO:1868
ANSWERED ON:01.12.2009
BAN ON BOOK
Vardhan Shri Harsh

Will the Minister of HOME AFFAIRS be pleased to state:

(a) whether a book entitled `The Polyster Prince: The rise of Dhirubhai Ambani` authored by Mr. Hamish Mcdonald a Australian was banned by the Union Government; and

(b) if so, the year and grounds for banning this book?

Answer

MINISTER OF THE STATE IN THE MINISTRY OF HOME AFFAIRS (SHRI AJAY MAKEN)

(a): No, Madam.

(b): Does not arise.
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